**License Number: 00503** 

SMALL LOAN COMPANY LICENSE

Issued by:
State of New Mexico
Regulation and Licensing Department
Financial Institutions Division

This is to Certify that: Southwest Financial Services, Inc.

With its office at:6600 Cerrillos Road, Suite E
Santa Fe, NM 87507

Has qualified under the provisions of the New Mexico Small Loan Act of 1955, and authority is hereby granted to operate a loan business at the above address only, in conformity with the provisions of said Act.

The license constitutes and shall be construed as a grant of revocable privilege only to be held and enjoyed subject to conditions, restrictions and limitations contained in said Act and the lawful rules and regulations promulgated by the Director of Financial Institutions Division, there under and not otherwise.

This license expires 06/30/2024, and is not transferable or assignable.

Signed in Santa Fe, New Mexico, on April 10, 2023

Rebecca S Moore Acting Director

**License Number: 00731** 

Issued by:
State of New Mexico
Regulation and Licensing Department
Financial Institutions Division

This is to Certify that: Southwest Financial of Clovis, Inc.

With its office at:3608 N. Price Suite B Clovis, NM 88101

Has qualified under the provisions of the New Mexico Small Loan Act of 1955, and authority is hereby granted to operate a loan business at the above address only, in conformity with the provisions of said Act.

The license constitutes and shall be construed as a grant of revocable privilege only to be held and enjoyed subject to conditions, restrictions and limitations contained in said Act and the lawful rules and regulations promulgated by the Director of Financial Institutions Division, there under and not otherwise.

This license expires 06/30/2024, and is not transferable or assignable.

Signed in Santa Fe, New Mexico, on April 10, 2023

Rebecca S Moore Acting Director

**License Number: 00508** 

Issued by:
State of New Mexico
Regulation and Licensing Department
Financial Institutions Division

This is to Certify that: Southwest Financial Services of Albuquerque, Inc.

With its office at:5316 Manaul Boulevard, NE Albuquerque, NM 87110

Has qualified under the provisions of the New Mexico Small Loan Act of 1955, and authority is hereby granted to operate a loan business at the above address only, in conformity with the provisions of said Act.

The license constitutes and shall be construed as a grant of revocable privilege only to be held and enjoyed subject to conditions, restrictions and limitations contained in said Act and the lawful rules and regulations promulgated by the Director of Financial Institutions Division, there under and not otherwise.

This license expires 06/30/2024, and is not transferable or assignable.

Signed in Santa Fe, New Mexico, on April 10, 2023

Rebecca S Moore Acting Director

License Number: 00525

Issued by:
State of New Mexico
Regulation and Licensing Department
Financial Institutions Division

This is to Certify that: Southwest Financial Services of Las Vegas, Inc

With its office at:603 East Lincoln Las Vegas, NM 87701

Has qualified under the provisions of the New Mexico Small Loan Act of 1955, and authority is hereby granted to operate a loan business at the above address only, in conformity with the provisions of said Act.

The license constitutes and shall be construed as a grant of revocable privilege only to be held and enjoyed subject to conditions, restrictions and limitations contained in said Act and the lawful rules and regulations promulgated by the Director of Financial Institutions Division, there under and not otherwise.

This license expires 06/30/2024, and is not transferable or assignable.

Signed in Santa Fe, New Mexico, on April 7, 2023

Rebecca S Moore Acting Director

# License Number: 02367

SMALL LOAN COMPANY LICENSE

Issued by:
State of New Mexico
Regulation and Licensing Department
Financial Institutions Division

This is to Certify that: Southwest Financial Services of Farmington, Inc. www.southwestloans.net

With its office at:9300 Bluebonnet Boulevard Baton Rouge, LA 70810

Has qualified under the provisions of the New Mexico Small Loan Act of 1955, and authority is hereby granted to operate a loan business at the above address only, in conformity with the provisions of said Act.

The license constitutes and shall be construed as a grant of revocable privilege only to be held and enjoyed subject to conditions, restrictions and limitations contained in said Act and the lawful rules and regulations promulgated by the Director of Financial Institutions Division, there under and not otherwise.

This license expires 06/30/2024, and is not transferable or assignable.

Signed in Santa Fe, New Mexico, on April 7, 2023

Rebecca S Moore Acting Director

License Number: 00598

Issued by:
State of New Mexico
Regulation and Licensing Department
Financial Institutions Division

This is to Certify that: Southwest Financial of Bernalillo, Inc.

With its office at:5109 Coors Boulevard, NW Suite A
Bernalillo, NM 87190

Has qualified under the provisions of the New Mexico Small Loan Act of 1955, and authority is hereby granted to operate a loan business at the above address only, in conformity with the provisions of said Act.

The license constitutes and shall be construed as a grant of revocable privilege only to be held and enjoyed subject to conditions, restrictions and limitations contained in said Act and the lawful rules and regulations promulgated by the Director of Financial Institutions Division, there under and not otherwise.

This license expires 06/30/2024, and is not transferable or assignable.

Signed in Santa Fe, New Mexico, on April 10, 2023

Rebecca S Moore Acting Director

**License Number: 00526** 

SMALL LOAN COMPANY LICENSE

Issued by:
State of New Mexico
Regulation and Licensing Department
Financial Institutions Division

This is to Certify that: Southwest Financial Services of Alamogordo, Inc.

With its office at:2617 N. White Sands Boulevard, Suite C
Alamogordo, NM 88311

Has qualified under the provisions of the New Mexico Small Loan Act of 1955, and authority is hereby granted to operate a loan business at the above address only, in conformity with the provisions of said Act.

The license constitutes and shall be construed as a grant of revocable privilege only to be held and enjoyed subject to conditions, restrictions and limitations contained in said Act and the lawful rules and regulations promulgated by the Director of Financial Institutions Division, there under and not otherwise.

This license expires 06/30/2024, and is not transferable or assignable.

Signed in Santa Fe, New Mexico, on April 10, 2023

Rebecca S Moore Acting Director